
F=1%
J=5%INSTRUCTIONS:

INSTRUCTIONS: J=5%
F=1%

TEST PADS

L-1

AC L

AC N

MEASUREMENT

L OUT

RELAY

AC TO DC POWER

5V TO 3.3V POWER

AC L

AC N

F=1%
J=5%INSTRUCTIONS:

VCC

WIFI

SWITCH

GND:PIN12\20

VCC:PIN23

WIFI STATUS LED

PSF-B67

PSF-B67

PSF-B67

PSF-B67

3-3

2-3

1-3

L

L-1

E-RX

IO4

IO5

E-RX

E-TX

IO2

VCC 3.3V

E-RX

E-TX

L

L-1

200K|F|0805 200K|F|0805

1K|F|0603

0.
00

1R
|F

|2
51

2

1K|F|0603

200K|F|0805 200K|F|0805

33NF/50V/0603

33NF/50V/0603

200K|F|0805

100NF/50V/0603

VCC5V

1K
|F

|0
60

3

33
NF

/5
0V

/0
60

3

CSE7759B

IO12

4.
7K

R|
J|

04
02

1KR|J|0402

1N
41

48

VCC5V

S8050

IO0IO13

IO
2

TS-037

LED
1KR|J|0603

VCC 3.3

4.
7K

R|
J|

06
0310
0N

F/
50

V/
06

03
10

KR
|J

|0
60

3

VCC 3.3V

10
KR

|J
|0

40
2

VCC 3.3

10
0N

F/
50

V/
06

03
10

KR
|J

|0
60

3

10
0N

F/
50

V/
06

03

VCC 3.3V VCC 3.3V

1U
F/

25
V/

06
03

10
0N

F/
50

V/
04

02
ME6211A33PG

33PF/50V/0603

36K|F|0603

VCC5V

4.7UF/50V/0805

51K|F|0603

CSC7102B

FR102

10A/3.6X10

07
D4

71
K

47
3K

25
0V

ABS8

4.7UF/400V/D6.3L12

3.3R|F|0805

200R|J|0805

470PF/250V/0805 150KR|J|1206

10
0N

F/
50

V/
04

02

1U
F/

25
V/

06
03

VCC 3.3V

102M/250V/X1Y1

EE10

FR107

1N5819

330UF/50V/D6.3L12

330UF/50V/D6.3L12

1.
8K

R|
J|

06
03

6.
2V

0.
5W

|D
L-

35

VCC5V

IO
0

IO
4

IO13

IO12

IO5

SW1

1
2

D5
AC

R13
1 2

R17

1
2

C12

1
2

R9

1
2

R12

1
2

A1
1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9 10 11 13 14 15 16

17
18
19
21
22
24

C17

1
2

R22

1
2

C14

1
2

C8

1
2

C9

1
2

U2

1

24 3

C4
1 2

R5
1 2

C3
1 2

R4
1 2

U1

1
2
3
4 5

6

8

D2
AC

1

1

F1

1 2

RV
1

1
2

CX
1

1
2

BR1
1

2

3

4
C1

1
2

R3
1 2

R2

1
2

C2

1
2

R1

1
2

R14

1
2

R11
1 2

D6

A
C

Q11

3
2

K1

1

2

3

4

1

C10

1
2

C11

1
2

C7
1 2

T1

1

2

3

4

5

8

D1
AC

D3
A C

C5

1
2

C6

1
2

R6

1
2

D4

A
C

TP71

TP51

TP11

TP31

TP41

1

1

R7
1 2

R10
1 2

R16
1 2

R18
1 2

C15

1
2

R19
1 2

R20
1 2

R21

1
2

C16

1
2

1

R8

1
2

R15
1 2

C13

1
2

C24

1
2

U3
1
2
3
4 5

6
7
8

TP21

TP61

VCC_BAR

1

VCC_BAR

PSF
ANT

RESET

TX

RX

IO5

IO8

IO7

IO
6

IO
11

IO
10

IO
9

IO
4

IO
0

IO
2

IO15

IO13

IO12

IO14

IO16

EN

ADC

VCC_BAR
VCC_BAR

VOUTVIN2
VIN1

GND

VCC_BAR

HV
HVCS

NC

GND
FB
VCC

1

1

VICFUSE

21

RE
S_

VD
R

2
1

3

-

+

4

VCC_BAR

C
E

B

hk32f-g-005-hs

C+

3

2C-

VCC_BAR

1

VCC_BAR

EE10
8

5

4

3

2

1

C
A

VCC_BAR

1

1

VCC_BAR

1

1

1

1

1

1

VCC_BAR

RI
CF
TI

VSSV2P
VIN
VIP
VDD

1

PAGE:

DATE:TITLE:

ENGINEER:

A A

B B

C C

D
D

1

12

23

34

45

56

67

78

8

PAGE:

DATE:TITLE:

ENGINEER:

A A

B B

C C

D
D

1

12

23

34

45

56

67

78

8

PAGE:

DATE:TITLE:

ENGINEER:

A A

B B

C C

D
D

1

12

23

34

45

56

67

78

8

F=1%
J=5%INSTRUCTIONS:

INSTRUCTIONS: J=5%
F=1%

TEST PADS

L-1

AC L

AC N

MEASUREMENT

L OUT

RELAY

AC TO DC POWER

5V TO 3.3V POWER

AC L

AC N

F=1%
J=5%INSTRUCTIONS:

VCC

WIFI

SWITCH

GND:PIN12\20

VCC:PIN23

WIFI STATUS LED

PSF-B67

PSF-B67

PSF-B67

PSF-B67

3-3

2-3

1-3

VCC 3.3V

200K|F|0805 200K|F|0805

1K|F|0603

0.
00

1R
|F

|2
51

2

1K|F|0603

200K|F|0805 200K|F|0805

33NF/50V/0603

33NF/50V/0603

200K|F|0805

100NF/50V/0603

VCC5V

1K
|F

|0
60

3

33
NF

/5
0V

/0
60

3

CSE7759B

4.
7K

R|
J|

04
02

1KR|J|0402

1N
41

48

VCC5V

S8050

TS-037

LED
1KR|J|0603

VCC 3.3

4.
7K

R|
J|

06
0310
0N

F/
50

V/
06

03
10

KR
|J

|0
60

3

VCC 3.3V

10
KR

|J
|0

40
2

VCC 3.3

10
0N

F/
50

V/
06

03
10

KR
|J

|0
60

3

10
0N

F/
50

V/
06

03

VCC 3.3V VCC 3.3V

1U
F/

25
V/

06
03

10
0N

F/
50

V/
04

02
ME6211A33PG

33PF/50V/0603

36K|F|0603

VCC5V

4.7UF/50V/0805

51K|F|0603

CSC7102B

FR102

10A/3.6X10

07
D4

71
K

47
3K

25
0V

ABS8

4.7UF/400V/D6.3L12

3.3R|F|0805

200R|J|0805

470PF/250V/0805 150KR|J|1206

10
0N

F/
50

V/
04

02

1U
F/

25
V/

06
03

VCC 3.3V

102M/250V/X1Y1

EE10

FR107

1N5819

330UF/50V/D6.3L12

330UF/50V/D6.3L12

1.
8K

R|
J|

06
03

6.
2V

0.
5W

|D
L-

35

VCC5V

SW1

D5 R13

R17

C12

R9

R12

A1

C17

R22

C14

C8 C9

U2

C4

R5

C3

R4

U1

D2

F1

RV
1

CX
1

BR1

C1

R3

R2

C2 R1

R14

R11

D6

Q1

K1

C10 C11

C7

T1

D1

D3

C5 C6 R6 D4

TP7

TP5

TP1

TP3

TP4

R7 R10

R16

R18

C15

R19 R20

R21 C16

R8

R15

C13

C24

U3

TP2

TP6

L

L-1

E-RX

IO4

IO5

E-RX

E-TX

IO2

E-RX

E-TX

L

L-1

IO12

IO0IO13

IO
2

IO
0

IO
4

IO13

IO12

IO5

1
2

AC 1 2

1
21

2
1

2

1
2

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9 10 11 13 14 15 16

17
18
19
21
22
24

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1

24 3

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1
2
3
4 5

6

8

AC

1

1 1 2

1
2

1
2 1

2

3

4

1
2

1 2 1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1 2

A
C

1

3
2

1

2

3

4

1

1
2

1
2

1 2

1

2

3

4

5

8

AC

A C

1
2

1
2 1

2

A
C

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1 2 1 2

1 2

1 2

1
2

1 2 1 2

1
2

1
2

1

1
2

1 2

1
2

1
2

1
2
3
4 5

6
7
8

1

1

VCC_BAR

1

VCC_BAR

PSF
ANT

RESET

TX

RX

IO5

IO8

IO7

IO
6

IO
11

IO
10

IO
9

IO
4

IO
0

IO
2

IO15

IO13

IO12

IO14

IO16

EN

ADC

VCC_BAR
VCC_BAR

VOUTVIN2
VIN1

GND

VCC_BAR

HV
HVCS

NC

GND
FB
VCC

1

1

VICFUSE

21

RE
S_

VD
R

2
1

3

-

+

4

VCC_BAR

C
E

B

hk32f-g-005-hs

C+

3

2C-

VCC_BAR

1

VCC_BAR

EE10
8

5

4

3

2

1

C
A

VCC_BAR

1

1

VCC_BAR

1

1

1

1

1

1

VCC_BAR

RI
CF
TI

VSSV2P
VIN
VIP
VDD

1

PAGE:

DATE:TITLE:

ENGINEER:

A A

B B

C C

D
D

1

12

23

34

45

56

67

78

8

PAGE:

DATE:TITLE:

ENGINEER:

A A

B B

C C

D
D

1

12

23

34

45

56

67

78

8

PAGE:

DATE:TITLE:

ENGINEER:

A A

B B

C C

D
D

1

12

23

34

45

56

67

78

8


	psfb67(1)
	page1 (1)


